
Polling Report: Conceal and Carry Gun Control Statute 
Polling Question: Do you support or oppose Wisconsin’s current law allowing residents to obtain a 
license to carry concealed handguns?  

 

Support Oppose Don’t Know/Refuse 

69% 26% 5% 

 

Crosstab results 

Politics Support Oppose Don’t Know/Refuse Total Number 

Republican 88% 12% 0% 116 

Lean Republican 89% 9% 2% 68 

Independent 71% 26% 3% 42 

Lean Democrat 53% 43% 5% 61 

Democrat 42% 43% 15% 103 

 

Age Support Oppose Don’t Know/Refuse Total Number 

18-29 77% 10% 13% 56 

30-44 81% 16% 2% 92 

45-59 69% 25% 6% 87 

60+ 57% 39% 4% 155 

 

Race Support Oppose Don’t Know/Refuse Total Number 

White 67% 28% 5% 334 

Black 70% 30% 0% 16 

Hispanic 81% 19% 0% 13 

Other 81% 12% 7% 23 

 

Income Support Oppose Don’t Know/Refuse Total Number 

Under 40k 76% 20% 4% 85 

40-74K 64% 28% 8% 65 

75k and up 68% 27% 5% 183 

 
The Marquette Law School Poll was conducted April 19-24, 2022. A total of 805 registered voters were interviewed by a combination 
of landline and cell phone using random digit dialing (RDD). Interviews were completed with 214 (27%) landline respondents and 591 
(73%) cell phone respondents (805 total respondents across WI’s 72 counties). Margin of error +/- 4.1% 

https://law.marquette.edu/poll/2022/04/27/detailed-results-of-the-marquette-law-school-poll-april-19-24-2022/

